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Name Role Committee Date Interest representatives

IJABS Ivars Shadow rapporteur ITRE 12/11/2025 Patria Oyj

SINKEVIČIUS Virginijus Shadow rapporteur ITRE 01/10/2025 MBDA

GLUCKSMANN Raphaël Rapporteur SEDE 02/09/2025 Defense Wise

GLUCKSMANN Raphaël Rapporteur SEDE 29/08/2025 DELAIR

BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 23/07/2025 CAISSE DES DEPOTS

GLUCKSMANN Raphaël Rapporteur SEDE 20/06/2025 MBDA

GLUCKSMANN Raphaël Rapporteur SEDE 20/06/2025 SAFRAN

GLUCKSMANN Raphaël Rapporteur SEDE 20/06/2025 Turgis et Gaillard

GLUCKSMANN Raphaël Rapporteur SEDE 20/06/2025 Roxel

GLUCKSMANN Raphaël Rapporteur SEDE 20/06/2025 Daher

NEUMANN Hannah Shadow rapporteur SEDE 11/06/2025 Greenpeace

NEUMANN Hannah Shadow rapporteur SEDE 05/06/2025 European Network Against Arms Trade

GASIUK-PIHOWICZ 
Kamila

Rapporteur for 
opinion

IMCO 04/06/2025 Leonardo S.p.A.

YAR Lucia
Shadow rapporteur 
for opinion

BUDG 02/06/2025 Cabinet of Commissioner Kubilius

VAN LANSCHOT Reinier Shadow rapporteur SEDE 15/05/2025 CSIS

YAR Lucia
Shadow rapporteur 
for opinion

BUDG 15/05/2025 Ray Services

DONAZZAN Elena Shadow rapporteur SEDE 30/04/2025 MBDA

STRACK-
ZIMMERMANN Marie- Committee chair SEDE 29/04/2025 Aerospace, Security and Defence Industries Association of Europe
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https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/SEDE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197534
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197534
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/ITRE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197694
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/SEDE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197694
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/SEDE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197694
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/SEDE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197694
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/SEDE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197694
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/SEDE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197464
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/SEDE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197464
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https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/257095
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https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/256926
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/256926
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/SEDE


Agnes

BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 24/04/2025 Iveco Defence Vehicles Spa

VAN LANSCHOT Reinier Shadow rapporteur SEDE 22/04/2025 Bruegel

GLUCKSMANN Raphaël Rapporteur SEDE 22/04/2025 industriAll European Trade Union

DONAZZAN Elena Shadow rapporteur SEDE 09/04/2025 Avio Aero

YAR Lucia
Shadow rapporteur 
for opinion

BUDG 29/03/2025 Committee on Ukraine's Integration into the EU

YAR Lucia
Shadow rapporteur 
for opinion

BUDG 29/03/2025 Ministry of Defense of Ukraine

YAR Lucia
Shadow rapporteur 
for opinion

BUDG 29/03/2025
Ukraine's Deputy Prime Minister for Innovation, Education, Science and 
Technology - Minister for Digital Transformation

YAR Lucia
Shadow rapporteur 
for opinion

BUDG 29/03/2025
Verkhovna Rada Subcommittee on State Security, Defence, and 
Intelligence

YAR Lucia
Shadow rapporteur 
for opinion

BUDG 29/03/2025 Verkhovna Rada Economic Affairs Committee

MARAN Pierfrancesco Shadow rapporteur IMCO 27/03/2025 Airbus

VAN LANSCHOT Reinier Shadow rapporteur SEDE 26/03/2025 ASD-Eurospace

SINKEVIČIUS Virginijus Shadow rapporteur ITRE 26/03/2025 SAFRAN

NEUMANN Hannah Shadow rapporteur SEDE 20/03/2025 Aerospace, Security and Defence Industries Association of Europe

POLATO Daniele
Shadow rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 19/03/2025 AIAD

NEUMANN Hannah Shadow rapporteur AFET 19/03/2025
Permanent Representation of the Kingdom of the Netherlands to the 
EU

VAN LANSCHOT Reinier Shadow rapporteur SEDE 19/03/2025 Powerbrokers

IJABS Ivars Shadow rapporteur ITRE 17/03/2025 SAFRAN

GASIUK-PIHOWICZ 
Kamila

Rapporteur for 
opinion

IMCO 11/03/2025 Groupement des Industries Françaises Aéronautiques et Spatiales

THIONNET Pierre-
Romain

Shadow rapporteur ITRE 11/03/2025
GIFAS 
KNDS 
Dassault

MANIATIS Yannis Shadow rapporteur ITRE 06/03/2025 Raytheon Technologies

SINKEVIČIUS Virginijus Shadow rapporteur ITRE 05/03/2025 Raytheon Technologies

GASIUK-PIHOWICZ 
Kamila

Rapporteur for 
opinion

IMCO 18/02/2025 MBDA

DWORCZYK Michał
Shadow rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 14/02/2025

Fundacja im. Kazimierza Pułaskiego 
Ośrodek Studiów Wschodnich im. Marka Karpia 
Polska Grupa Zbrojeniowa S.A. 
Pracodawcy Rzeczypospolitej Polskiej 
AMC Global Group 
Andropol S.A. 
Huta Stalowa Wola S.A. 
Polish Chamber of National Defence Manufacturers 
APS Systems 
PCO S.A. 
WB Electronics
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https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/200345
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/ITRE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/256824
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/ITRE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/201945
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/ITRE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/257032
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/257032
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/257076
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO


BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 11/02/2025 British Chamber of Commerce | EU & Belgium

BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 04/02/2025 KongsbergGruppen

VAN LANSCHOT Reinier Shadow rapporteur SEDE 28/01/2025 Raytheon Technologies

GASIUK-PIHOWICZ 
Kamila

Rapporteur for 
opinion

IMCO 27/01/2025 ASD-Eurospace

GASIUK-PIHOWICZ 
Kamila

Rapporteur for 
opinion

IMCO 22/01/2025 ASD-Eurospace

MANIATIS Yannis Shadow rapporteur ITRE 15/01/2025 ΣΕΚΠΥ - Σύνδεσμος Ελλήνων Κατασκευαστών Αμυντικού Υλικού

THIONNET Pierre-
Romain

Shadow rapporteur ITRE 15/01/2025 Représentant de MBDA

GASIUK-PIHOWICZ 
Kamila

Rapporteur for 
opinion

IMCO 14/01/2025 Airbus

MARAN Pierfrancesco
Shadow rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 14/01/2025 FINCANTIERI SpA

IJABS Ivars Shadow rapporteur ITRE 13/12/2024

Access Partnership 
American Chamber of Commerce to the European Union 
Boeing International Corporation - Belgium Branch Office 
Cisco Systems Inc. 
Citigroup Inc. 
DuPont de Nemours International SARL 
Ernst & Young Core Business Services BV 
General Electric Company 
Honeywell Europe NV 
IBM Corporation 
Microsoft Corporation 
PwCIL 
Raytheon Technologies 
The Bank of New York Mellon

GASIUK-PIHOWICZ 
Kamila

Rapporteur for 
opinion

IMCO 11/12/2024 Polska Grupa Zbrojeniowa S.A.

BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 10/12/2024 Alliance newspace

IJABS Ivars Shadow rapporteur ITRE 10/12/2024 GE Aerospace

IJABS Ivars Shadow rapporteur ITRE 10/12/2024 American Chamber of Commerce to the European Union

IJABS Ivars Shadow rapporteur ITRE 05/12/2024 Permanent Representation of Poland to the EU

THIONNET Pierre-
Romain

Shadow rapporteur AFET 21/11/2024 Représentant de Dassault

MANIATIS Yannis Shadow rapporteur ITRE 21/11/2024
GIFAS (Groupement des Industries Françaises Aéronautiques et 
Spatiales)

THIONNET Pierre-
Romain

Shadow rapporteur AFET 07/11/2024

Naval Group 
Ministère des armées (France) 
GICAN 
Défense Conseil International

BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 30/10/2024 SAFRAN

GASIUK-PIHOWICZ 
Kamila

Shadow rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 23/10/2024 Intel Corporation

BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 23/10/2024 AmCham EU
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IJABS Ivars Shadow rapporteur ITRE 17/10/2024 Deutsche Bank AG

BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 17/10/2024 DASSAULT AVIATION

THIONNET Pierre-
Romain

Shadow rapporteur AFET 26/09/2024 Conseiller du Président d'Arquus

BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 25/09/2024 FINCANTIERI SpA

BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 25/09/2024 SAFRAN

BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 18/09/2024 Nexter Systems

BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 18/09/2024 MBDA

BELLAMY François-
Xavier

Rapporteur ITRE 11/09/2024 Airbus
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TEODORESCU MÅWE Alice 19/03/2025 Saab AB

EHLER Christian 18/03/2025 Rheinmetall Group

EHLER Christian 17/03/2025 Diehl Stiftung & Co. KG

MARÉCHAL Marion 11/03/2025
DASSAULT AVIATION 
KNDS France 
GIFAS

HANSEN Niels Flemming 19/11/2024 Confederation of Danish Industry
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